Debts of public-sector entities - 1,297 - 3,192 - - 27 - - 4,516

Debts of banking corporations - 18,940 - 3,655 - 1,578 29 - - 24,202

Debts of corporations - 835 - 3,823 - 162,319 10,373 - - 177,350

Debts collateralized by

commercial real estate - - - - - 16,206 1,171 - - 17,377

Retail exposures to individuals - - - - 48,089 591 976 - - 49,656

Loans to small businesses - - - - 13,568 127 763 - - 14,458

Housing mortgages - - 35,810 - 16,140 839 208 - - 52,997

Securitization - 758 - 149 - 147 - - 185 1,239

Other assets 2,699 - - - - 9,917 359 - - 12,975

Total credit risk 61,434 24,395 35,810 11,060 77,797 192,288 13,906 - 185 416,875

(1)  Before converting to credit of off-balance sheet components, as required in the Basel II Directives (e.g. weighting of unutilized

facilities), and before deduction of credit risk as a result of carrying out certain actions (e.g. use of guarantees).

   For details, see Tables 4 (b) and 4 (d) below.

*  The deduction of credit risk expresses the final classification of the risk weighting between the various rates.

Amount of exposure after provision for doubtful debts and before deduction of credit risk

 31 December 2009

0% 20% 35% 50% 75% 100% 150% 350%

Deduction

from equity

Gross

credit
exposures

(1)

  NIS millions

Sovereign debts 48,814 4,413 - 175 - 477 - - - 53,879

Debts of public-sector entities - 5,141 - 3,700 - 12 47 - - 8,900

Debts of banking corporations - 15,930 - 13,471 - 293 84 - - 29,778

Debts of corporations - 500 - 3,807 - 161,049 7,975 - - 173,331

Debts collateralized by

commercial real estate

-

-

-

-

-

15,752

1,345

-

-

17,097

Retail exposures to individuals - - - - 47,577 159 987 - - 48,723

Loans to small businesses - - - - 16,884 144 858 - - 17,886

Housing mortgages - - 32,594 - 13,261 887 220 - - 46,962

Securitization - 640 - 187 - 142 - 65 47 1,081

Other assets 2,595 - - - - 10,214 329 - - 13,138

Total credit risk 51,409 26,624 32,594 21,340 77,722 189,129 11,845 65 47 410,775

 125 ‏

Amount of exposure after provision for doubtful debts and after deduction of credit risk

 31 December 2009

0% 20% 35% 50% 75% 100% 150% 350%

Deduction

from equity

Gross
credit

exposures

(1)

 NIS millions

Sovereign debts 51,785 4,413 - 175 - 476 - - - 56,849

Debts of public-sector entities - 2,172 - 3,698 - 12 47 - - 5,929

Debts of banking
corporations - 16,109 - 13,927 - 293 11 - - 30,340